409 410
Straight
Core Pins
NAK80 DH2F
SKD61
equivalent
SKH51
equivalent

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order XP.396
V Available when H≧2
SVC
SVC
Extend the flat section SV to the bottom.
V �Only available for GV－CPN－L・GV－CPK－L
GV－CPNB－L・GV－CPKB－L
  when (D or P)≧2
V (D or P)＜1 W L＝Applicable until 60
V �When used concurrently with key flat cutting,
SVC processing is done perpendicularly to the
key flat surface.
Alteration details X P.395
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
Shaft diameter (D)
selection
0.05mm increments
possible
Shaft diameter (P)
designation
0.005mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation 0.1mm
・Shaft diameter (D) selection
D TC
0.5≦D＜0.8 2.0≦TC＜4.0
0.8≦D≦13 1.5≦TC＜4.0
・Shaft diameter (P) designation
P TC
0.50≦P＜0.80 2.0≦TC＜4.0
0.80≦P≦12.99 1.5≦TC＜4.0
■ Characteristics
For the molds using the resin which generates gas easily, this core pin performs good effect of gas release from inside cavity through the clearance.
Part Number   － L － P － DC(DCX)
PC(PCX) － N － SV(SVC) － (KC・WKC…etc.)
GV－CPH  －L3 － 18.36 － DCX － N2 － SVC － WKC1.5
GV－CPHB－L3 － 18.36 － P2.96 － PCX － N2 － SVC － WKC1.48
1. Assemble at the surface of product to release gas.
2. Assemble to the place where the gas gathers in the runner part, and release gas.
＜Alteration WKC＞